Supp. 2025, Section 6-104.8), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 6-104.8.  A.  1.  Full-time employees of a public school 

district in this state who have been employed by the school district 

for at least one (1) year and have worked at least one thousand two 

hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the preceding twelve-month 

period; 

2.  Persons employed full time full-time as classroom 

instructional employees of technology center school districts 

supervised by the State Board of Career and Technology Education who 

have been employed by the technology center school district for at 

least one (1) year and have worked at least one thousand two hundred 

fifty (1,250) hours during the preceding twelve-month period; 

3.  Persons employed as teachers by the State Department of 

Rehabilitation Services who have been employed by the State 

Department of Rehabilitation Services for at least one (1) year and 

have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours